
Sunflower Area Planted and Harvested, Yield, Production, Price, and Value — Minnesota: 2011-2015 

Year 
Area 

planted 
Area 

harvested 
Yield 

per acre 
Production 

Price 
per cwt1 

Value of 
production 

(1,000 acres) (1,000 acres) (pounds) (1,000 pounds) (dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2011  ...........................  
2012  ...........................  
2013  ...........................  
2014  ...........................  
2015  ...........................  

40.0 
49.0 
43.0 
62.0 

101.0 

37.0 
47.5 
41.5 
59.5 
98.5 

1,246 
1,977 
1,669 
1,477 
1,686 

46,100 
93,925 
69,250 
87,870 

166,050 

32.10 
29.10 
22.50 
24.50 
20.20 

14,844 
27,481 
15,752 
20,809 
33,815 

 1 Marketing year average price. 

Sunflower Non-oil Type Area Planted and Harvested, Yield, Production, Price, and Value — 
Minnesota: 2011-2015 

Year 
Area 

planted 
Area 

harvested 
Yield 

per acre 
Production 

Price 
per cwt1 

Value of 
production 

(1,000 acres) (1,000 acres) (pounds) (1,000 pounds) (dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2011  ...........................  
2012  ...........................  
2013  ...........................  
2014  ...........................  
2015  ...........................  

12.0 
11.0 
10.0 
15.0 
24.0 

10.0 
10.5 
9.5 

14.5 
23.5 

1,100 
2,250 
1,900 
1,560 
1,800 

11,000 
23,625 
18,050 
22,620 
42,300 

37.30 
33.60 
24.30 

(D) 
22.60 

4,103 
7,938 
4,386 

(D) 
9,560 

 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 
1 Marketing year average price. 

Sunflower Oil Type Area Planted and Harvested, Yield, Production, Price, and Value— 
Minnesota: 2011-2015 

Year 
Area 

planted 
Area 

harvested 
Yield 

per acre 
Production 

Price 
per cwt1 

Value of 
production 

(1,000 acres) (1,000 acres) (pounds) (1,000 pounds) (dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2011  ...........................  
2012  ...........................  
2013  ...........................  
2014  ...........................  
2015  ...........................  

28.0 
38.0 
33.0 
47.0 
77.0 

27.0 
37.0 
32.0 
45.0 
75.0 

1,300 
1,900 
1,600 
1,450 
1,650 

35,100 
70,300 
51,200 
65,250 

123,750 

30.60 
27.80 
22.20 

(D) 
19.60 

10,741 
19,543 
11,366 

(D) 
24,255 

 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 
1 Marketing year average price. 

Sweet Corn for Processing Area Planted and Harvested, Yield, Production, 
Price, and Value — Minnesota: 2011-2015

Year 
Area 

planted 
Area 

harvested 
Yield 

per acre 
Production 

Price 
per ton 

Value of 
production 

(acres) (acres) (tons) (tons) (dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2011  ...........................................  
2012  ...........................................  
2013  ...........................................  
2014  ...........................................  
2015  ...........................................  

124,400 
132,200 
125,200 
116,600 
115,500 

119,900 
129,200 
118,700 
109,400 
103,200 

6.14 
6.90 
6.74 
6.85 
7.38 

735,760 
891,860 
799,720 
749,440 
761,320 

131.00 
132.00 
150.00 
113.00 

96.20 

96,385 
117,602 
120,108 
84,805 
73,214 
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